
Healthy Families. Strong Communities. 
2051 Kaen Road, Oregon City, OR 97045 • Phone (503) 650-5697 • Fax (503) 655-8677 

www.clackamas.us 

Mary Rumbaugh 
Director 

May 15, 2025 BCC Agenda Date/Item: __________ 

Board of County Commissioners 
Clackamas County 

Approval of an Amendment to the Revenue Lease Agreement with Genoa Healthcare to update 
the address for Space at the Lake Road Health Center. Amendment has no cost. Total 

Agreement Value remains $46,290.84 for 3 years. Funding is through Genoa Healthcare. 
No County General Funds are involved.

Previous Board 
Action/Review 

Original Agreement April 11, 2024, Agenda Item 20240411 II.D.4 
Amendment #01 May 16, 2024, Agenda Item 20240516 I.F.5,  

Performance 
Clackamas 

1. Individuals and families in need are healthy and safe.
2. Ensure safe, healthy, and secure communities.

Counsel Review Yes Procurement Review No 
Contact Person Sarah Jacobson Contact Phone 503-742-5303

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: The Health Center Division of Health Housing and Human Services 
requests the approval of an amendment to the Revenue Least Agreement to Genoa  Healthcare 
LLC for the provision of pharmacy services to the clients receiving care at the facility.  The 
proposed amendment aims to update the city address listed in the lease agreement from Portland 
to Milwaukie to ensure consistency and to align with public-facing documentation that accurately 
reflects the facility’s physical location.  

RECOMMENDATION: The staff respectfully requests that the Board of County Commissioners 
approve this agreement and authorize Chair Roberts to sign on behalf of Clackamas County. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Mary Rumbaugh 
Director of Health, Housing & Human Services 

For Filing Use Only 






	H3S #3 HCGenoaHealthcareLLC11609-02_StaffReport-TalkingPoints-Q
	H3S #3 HCGenoaHealthcareLLC11609-02_Vendor&CounselSigned unlocked
	Signature Page



